earnings or the Profit before or after tax for the 2024 annual financial statements and therefore
does not affect basic or diluted earnings per share.

	 2.	 Burial services revenue deferral
		�  In prior periods the sale of the grave was recognised once the full amount is paid. The Group

recognised the full transaction price of memorial park sales (which included both the right to
a burial plot and the associated burial (interment) service) as revenue at the point in time when
the customer made full payment and the burial certificate was issued.

		�  Based on the outcome of the JSE proactive monitoring review we concluded that the burial
right and the burial service represents two distinct performance obligations within the
contract.

		�  As a result of this reassessment performed, revenue for the burial right continues to be
recognised at a point in time when control transfers (on the date of receipt of full payment),
however, revenue for the burial service is now deferred (recognised in trade and other
payables) and recognised at a point in time when the interment service is performed.

		�  The above two corrections had the following impact:

As previously
reported Restatement 1 Restatement 2 Restated

Impact on Opening
Balance as at 1 March
2023
Retained Income  1 040 813 265 –  (8 424 152)  1 032 389 113

Trade and other payables  360 504 294 –  8 424 152  368 928 446

Impact on Statement of
Comprehensive Income
as at 28 February 2024
Revenue  1 284 539 758  7 261 201  (935 977)  1 290 864 982

Cost of Sales  (934 510 643)  (5 037 478) –  (939 548 121)

Finance Cost  (57 300 560)  (2 223 723) –  (59 524 283)

Profit after tax  196 801 196 –  (935 977)  195 865 219

Impact on Statement of
Financial Position as at
28 February 2024
Retained Income  1 251 252 682 –  (9 360 130)  1 241 892 552

Trade and other payables  290 924 698 –  9 360 130  300 284 828

Calgro M3 Consolidated and separate audited annual financial statements for the year ended 28 February 2025 76

Fourways Memorial Park

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

39.	Going concern
	� The Group and company financial statements have been prepared on the going concern basis. The

basis presumes that funds will be available to finance future operations and that the realisation of
assets and settlement of liabilities, contingent obligations and commitments will occur in the
ordinary course of business.

	� The Board has considered the Group’s cash flow forecasts for the foreseeable future, with the